



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
1. Leg Assembly	2
2. Shelf Assembly	1
3. Handle	2
4. Hardware pack:	1
(A) "5/16"-18x2 1/4" Machine Screws	4
(B) "5/16"-18 Acorn Nut	4
(C) "1/4" U.S.S. Flat Washer	2
(D) "1/4"-20x1/2" Slotted Machine Screws	7

TOOLS NEEDED: Screwdriver, "5/16" Wrench

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

- STEP 1. Open the shelf assembly on the horizontal position and attach it to leg assemblies by inserting the bottom of each leg into one corner of the shelf assembly.
- STEP 2. Insert the "2 1/4" Screws (A) into the holes located at the outside bottom of each leg, insert the acorn nuts (B) into the opposite side of the holes and tighten firmly with screws (A)
- STEP 3. Fit the ends of each handle into the top of each leg. Insert the "1/4" screws with washers into holes located at the top of each leg and screw them with T-nuts tightly.

NOTE: To fold the cart, you should push the middle of the shelf assembly with your foot and push both handles inward.

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY

NO 278 VINYL COVER

To attach the cover to the cart, push down both ends of the rod into the slots located on both ends of the handle. The black plastic clips on the rod will sit right outside the slots.

